OP \$40.00 3636301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364615

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardage Group Management, LLC		05/31/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hardage Hospitality, LLC	
Street Address:	12555 High Bluff Drive, Suite 330	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636301	CHASE SUITE HOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720,4321069

Email: leigh@augustinesports.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Augustine

Address Line 1: 5994 So Holly St, Ste 400
Address Line 2: Augustine Law Firm, LLC

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Augustine
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Augustine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=HARDAGE Trademark Name Change CSH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0829

TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE

THIS TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE ("Trademark Name Change") is effective as of May 31, 2009.

- 1. Hardage Group Management, LLC (the "Trademark Owner's Former Name") has changed it's name to Hardage Hospitality, LLC (the "Trademark Owner's New Name") and hereby notifies the US Patent and Trademark Office of the name change, with regard to the ownership of the mark CHASE SUITE HOTEL, registration number 3636301.
- 2. The Trademark Owner represents and warrants that it has the right to file this Trademark Name Change, and not previously made any transfer to any third party of any interest in the Trademark, or any applications or registrations related thereto.
- 3. The Trademark Owner shall, upon request by US Patent & Trademark Office, execute, acknowledge and deliver documents as may be reasonably requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trademark Owner has executed this Trademark Name Change.

RECORDED: 12/04/2015

Assignor: Hardage Hospitality, LLC

Printed Name: SAMVEL A. HUYDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0830